
Pos 

PRO3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

SPM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

Class 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

PRO3 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

SPM 

No. 

96 

209 

71 

103 

24 

114 

299 

91 

151 

137 

242 

6 

84 

226 

78 

74 

79 

207 

178 

117 

82 

2 

65 

02 

107 

111 

46 

57 

61 

109 

Name 

Brian Bercovitz 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez

Shaun Northrop 

Rick Edwards 

Jeff McAffer 

Bruce Humberstone 

Corey Peters 

Daniele Hovington 

Matt Lowell 

Bill Ecker 

R G Wellington 

David Weller 

Lee Storgaard 

Manu Yareshimi 

Will Kellogg 

Tim ODonnell 

Sarah Brown 

Preston Sullivan 

Laurent Testud 

Gordon Winters 

Dan Rogers 

Michael McAleenan 

Richard Cabe 

Tom Miller 

Todd Clarke 

Hunter Clarke 

Gary Ochi 

Andrei Kisel 

Donn Snyder 

Manfred Duske 

Town 

Bothell WA 

Redmond WA 

Buckley WA 

Des Moines Wa 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Newcastle WA 

Bothell WA 

Brier WA 

Olympia WA 

Tacoma WA 

Kirkland WA 

Seattle WA 

Redmond WA 

Gig Harbor WA 

Tacoma WA 

Issaquah WA 

Olympia WA 

Seattle WA 

Newcastle WA 

Anchorage AK 

Tacoma WA 

Bellevue WA 

Sherwood OR 

Fox Island WA 

Fox Island WA 

Vancouver BC 

North Vancouver BC 

Boring OR 

Covington WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Pontiac 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Porsche 

Datsun 

Color 

Rd/Wh 

white 

Black 

White 

Grn/Blk 

Blue and Black 

Blk/Yel 

Wh/Rd/Blu 

blk/grn 

White 

Royal Blue 

Rd/Wh & Bl 

Slvr/Blk 

Green 

Blue 

Purple 

Blu & Blk 

blu/grn 

Wh/Blu 

White w/ Artic 

Wh/Blu/Blk 

White/blk/red 

White 

Rd/Wht/Blu 

Blu/Org 

Silver 

White 

Rd/Wh 

Aubergine 

Silver 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWC

BMWC

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWC

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

BMWC

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

SCCBC

SCCBC

CSCC 

IRDC 

License 

1227 

1399 

1315 

1487 

1024 

1114 

1347 

1221 

1089 

1364 

1242 

1395 

1184 

1263 

1278 

1334 

1279 

1407 

1434 

1447 

1082 

1103 

1065 

1200 

1457 

1493 

CACC 

CACC 

NASA 

1352 

Sponsor 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

TC Motorsports 

KD Motorsports / Scared Hare Racing 

KD Motorsports 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

KD Motorsports / Matt's Greenwood Auto 

CK Financial Services/RedLine Oil 

KD Motorsports 

425 Motorsports, Market House Meats 

BAKEN-ETSÂ® Hot 'N Spicy 

KD Motorsports 

DirtFish / Avants Car Sharing 

KD Motorsports 

Lowe Group Racing | BimmerWorld | RedL

Smith Alling / Lowe Group Racing / MUSA 

Lowe Group Racing 

Lowe Group Racing 

Lowe Group Racing 

C-performance 

Racing.ca 

Loynings Engine Service / Snyder Automot

ProFormance/Pat's Autosport/Godspeed Fa

Best Tm 

1:37.108 

1:37.326 

1:37.270 

1:37.113 

1:37.804 

1:38.484 

1:38.232 

1:38.498 

1:39.008 

1:39.877 

1:39.802 

1:38.690 

1:39.852 

1:40.899 

1:40.775 

1:42.427 

1:42.009 

1:42.651 

1:42.572 

1:25.324 

1:25.454 

1:29.298 

1:30.365 

1:30.219 

1:32.307 

1:34.505 

1:34.717 

1:36.424 

1:38.518 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:57:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

13.350 

Avg. Speed 

92.912 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.324 

Best Speed 

94.932 

Best Lap by 

82 - Dan Rogers 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 1 

Championship Race 

Race started at 13:20:15 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 13:20 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

DNS 

SPO 

1 

2 

3 

SPU 

1 

Class 

SPM 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

SPU 

No. 

23 

66 

00 

9 

32 

Name 

Will Lin 

Tim Brown 

John Schweitzer 

Steve Clinton 

Brad Greco 

Town 

Vancouver BC 

Vancouver BC 

Fife WA 

Selah WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Make 

BMW 

Ford 

GMC 

Toyota 

VW 

Color 

Blue 

Red 

Rd/blk 

Blue 

Orange 

Laps 

20 

19 

19 

19 

Club 

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1412 

1366 

1486 

1309 

1232 

Sponsor 

C Performance 

Brown Bros Ford 

Kidder Mathews    Superior Builders 

Pat's Autosport & Welch's 

Traks / JRM / RalleyTuned 

Best Tm 

1:25.655 

1:31.310 

1:31.225 

1:35.029 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:57:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

13.350 

Avg. Speed 

92.912 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.324 

Best Speed 

94.932 

Best Lap by 

82 - Dan Rogers 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 1 

Championship Race 

Race started at 13:20:15 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 13:20 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

CR 

1 

CSM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

EP 

1 

HT 

1 

2 

3 

ITX 

1 

PRO7 

1 

SM 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Class 

CR 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

CSM 

EP 

HT 

HT 

HT 

ITX 

PRO7 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

139 

781 

107 

07 

54 

290 

174 

17 

49 

9 

72 

114 

87 

168 

89 

32 

75 

52 

43 

30 

159 

19 

65 

171 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

Todd Morin 

Sean Hester 

Jeffrey Clark 

Allan Harvey 

Arash Niazi 

Chuck Arnold 

Jeremiah Russell 

Noriko de Guzman 

Jenny Liu 

Jon Wilson 

Phil Edwards 

Will Schrader 

Tracey Hazard 

Gary Bockman 

Chris  Heinrich 

Greg Holz 

Fred Tobey 

Dave Dunning 

Mark Higinbotham 

Matthew Plavcan 

Ed Iverson 

Rod Davison 

Brad Green 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Burnaby BC 

Redmond WA 

Puyallup WA 

Chilliwack BC 

Gig Harbor WA 

Tacoma WA 

Tillamook OR 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Tacoma WA 

Happy Valley OR 

South Surrey BC 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Renton WA 

Chehalis WA 

Portland OR 

Federal Way WA 

Portland OR 

Redmond WA 

Vancouver BC 

Seattle WA 

Make 

VW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Triumph 

Acura 

Acura 

Honda 

Datsun 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

Black/Red 

Blue 

Yellow 

Red 

Blue/white 

Grey 

White 

Yellow 

Wh/Org/Rd 

Yellow 

Green 

Black 

Yel/Wh/Blu 

Red 

Green 

Rd/Bla 

Blu/grn 

Red 

Gry/Blu/Wh 

Gold 

Red 

Rd/Blu 

Laps 

17 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

18 

18 

17 

17 

18 

16 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

Club 

CSCC 

SCCBC

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC

IRDC 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

TC 

CRA 

SCCA 

TC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

SCCA 

SCCBC

SCCA 

License 

1139 

CACC 

1269 

1007 

CACC 

1290 

1174 

1178 

1149 

1419 

1072 

1324 

SCCA 

1477 

1009 

1032 

1175 

1152 

1143 

1030 

1159 

SCCA 

1265 

SCCA 

Sponsor 

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision

Jeff's Auto and Friends 

Sherine Industries 

Tillamook Tire 

Hayai Gumi 

Hayai Gumi Oregon 

TopTech Motorsports/Sidedraught City/Bit

Miatacage.com / Midas 

TJ Mechanical Services 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto

Dimensional Communications/Pat's Autosp

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Wo

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto

Medical Dynamics 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Moto

RAD Racing 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Best Tm 

1:49.288 

1:43.061 

1:43.375 

1:43.580 

1:44.585 

1:47.996 

1:39.919 

1:42.889 

1:44.765 

1:47.383 

1:39.539 

1:51.735 

1:39.599 

1:39.680 

1:39.506 

1:40.642 

1:40.851 

1:41.042 

1:40.999 

1:41.335 

1:41.412 

1:42.191 

1:41.756 

1:42.250 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:57:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.642 

Avg. Speed 

80.504 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.506 

Best Speed 

81.402 

Best Lap by 

89 - Gary Bockman 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 2 

Championship Race 

Race started at 14:00:22 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 14:00 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNF 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

41 

85 

71 

56 

60 

135 

00 

29 

57 

82 

Name 

Jason Raines 

Keith Novak 

Tim Venable 

John Williams 

Norm Shaw 

Mike Tripp 

Thomas Ferrara 

Frank DiMiceli 

Allen Holz 

Dale Pestes 

Town 

Kingston WA 

Tukwila WA 

Tukwila WA 

Renton WA 

Langley BC 

Freeland WA 

Bend OR 

Renton WA 

Mill Creek WA 

Gresham OR 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

Blue,White 

Blue/Red 

Bue 

Silver 

White/Green 

White 

Green 

Red/Blue 

Mellow Yellow 

Black 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

14 

1 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC

CSCC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

License 

1141 

SCCA 

1228 

1056 

1260 

1135 

SCCA 

1029 

1135 

1182 

Sponsor 

Pats Autosport. Downpour brewing 

Wayne Enterprises 

MiataCage.com 

Pats Autosport 

Cheap Thrills Racing,Old Age Security, Can

Advantage Collision/Midas 

FerraraRacing.com | DaniFerraraRacing | 

Pat's Autosport 

Best Tm 

1:42.728 

1:42.663 

1:43.403 

1:43.514 

1:44.452 

1:41.149 

1:41.785 

1:47.710 

1:48.061 

1:51.839 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:57:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

0.642 

Avg. Speed 

80.504 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.506 

Best Speed 

81.402 

Best Lap by 

89 - Gary Bockman 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 2 

Championship Race 

Race started at 14:00:22 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 14:00 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

CF 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DQ 

Not classified 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNS 

FF 

1 

FM 

1 

Class 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FBX 

FC 

FF 

FM 

No. 

6 

32 

51 

94 

33 

8 

03 

26 

1 

18 

66 

41 

Name 

Jeff Truess 

R Lawence Bangert 

Clayton Sturge 

Stephen Leonard 

Trout Roberts 

Jack Scher 

David Bethlahmy 

Robert Posner 

James Blackwell 

Michael Hilliker 

Mark Keller 

George Doran 

Town 

Kirkland WA 

Issaquah WA 

Sequim WA 

McMinnville OR 

Tucson AZ 

Burien WA 

Seattle WA 

Bellevue WA 

Olalla WA 

Sheridan Mt. 

Snohomish WA 

Spokane WA 

Make 

TIGA 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Van Diemen 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Crossle 

Edge 

Van Diemen 

Piper 

Mazda 

Color 

Red 

Blue/Wh 

Blood Red 

Yel/Blu 

Blu/Yel 

White/Blue 

Blue 

Red 

White 

Blk/Rd 

Blue/Orange 

blk & brgdy 

Laps 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

20 

20 

20 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CRA 

NASA 

IRDC 

NWMS

License 

1386 

1332 

1151 

1194 

1033 

1408 

1203 

SCCA 

1111 

NASA 

1066 

1041 

Sponsor 

R and A Mfg 

Social Security Administration 

Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Uncle

Burien Imports & Orion-Macon 

Action Hydaulics Inc 

Blackjack Racing 

windermere manito real estate 

Best Tm 

1:31.321 

1:32.552 

1:36.153 

1:36.868 

1:36.412 

1:31.710 

1:30.291 

1:26.170 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #26 -  DQ'd - Did not report to scales 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:58:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

56.401 

Avg. Speed 

90.753 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.170 

Best Speed 

94.000 

Best Lap by 

41 - George Doran 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 3 

Championship Race 

Race started at 14:42:06 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 14:40 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

GT1 

1 

2 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

GT2 

1 

Not classified 

DNF 

GT3 

1 

ITE 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SE46 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Not classified 

DNS 

ST 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

ITE 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

SE46 

No. 

77 

9 

155 

17 

66 

129 

71 

00 

18 

1 

82 

715 

2 

162 

11 

95 

46 

118 

57 

23 

Name 

Gunther Hohagen 

Steve Clinton 

Rick Bostrom 

Mike Kelley 

Tim Brown 

Larry Taylor 

Michael McKinney 

John Schweitzer 

Rudy Revak 

Bud Reichard 

Dan Rogers 

Jack Zarowny 

Michael McAleenan 

Steve George 

Igor Levine 

Charles Hurley 

Gary Ochi 

Declan Powell 

Andrei Kisel 

Will Lin 

Town 

Tacoma WA 

Selah WA 

Tacoma WA 

Richland WA 

Vancouver BC 

Chilliwack BC 

Richland WA 

Fife WA 

Spring TX 

Seattle Wa 

Anchorage AK 

North Vancouver BC 

Tacoma WA 

Lakewood WA 

Woodinville WA 

Monroe WA 

Vancouver BC 

Renton WA 

North Vancouver BC 

Vancouver BC 

Make 

Porsche 

Toyota 

Pontiac 

Pontiac 

Ford 

Chevrolet 

Chevrolet 

GMC 

Chevrolet 

Mazda 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

Dodge 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Color 

Silver 

Blue 

Red 

Dk.Slvr 

Red 

Org/Wh 

Rd/blk 

Black 

Green 

Wh/Blu/Blk 

Red 

Black/Red 

Wh/Rd 

Yellow 

Redbull 

White 

Red/white 

Rd/Wh 

Blue 

Laps 

18 

17 

6 

18 

2 

17 

18 

18 

18 

17 

13 

17 

17 

17 

11 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS

SCCBC

SCCBC

NWMS

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

IRDC 

SCCBC

SCCA 

SCCBC

SCCBC

License 

1077 

1309 

1155 

1017 

1366 

1460 

1415 

1486 

SCCA 

1001 

1082 

CACC 

1103 

1162 

SCCA 

1095 

CACC 

SCCA 

CACC 

1412 

Sponsor 

Chris's German auto / All Way Constructio

Pat's Autosport & Welch's 

Linda Woj / Tremco Barrier Solutions 

Riverside Collision 

Brown Bros Ford 

Riverside Collision 

Kidder Mathews    Superior Builders 

Xyngular 

AES Inc. 

Lowe Group Racing | BimmerWorld | RedL

Top Notch Painting Services Ltd 

Smith Alling PS/LGR/Family 

Ray's Auto Center 

RB Performance Brake, ExtremeCMT, Viper

Grip Racing 

C-performance 

Racing.ca 

C Performance 

Best Tm 

1:27.794 

1:32.039 

1:42.535 

1:29.702 

1:28.048 

1:33.145 

1:25.190 

1:26.167 

1:26.249 

1:35.638 

1:26.572 

1:33.946 

1:34.463 

1:36.499 

1:34.190 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:58:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

11.572 

Avg. Speed 

83.789 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.190 

Best Speed 

95.082 

Best Lap by 

82 - Dan Rogers 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 4 

Championship Race 

Race started at 15:25:20 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 15:20 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

ST 

No. 

167 

107 

111 

44 

132 

138 

8 

Name 

Jeff McGuinness 

Todd Clarke 

Hunter Clarke 

Curt Wikstrom 

Zack George 

Michael Buschman 

Mirko Freguia 

Town 

Lake Tapps WA 

Fox Island WA 

Fox Island WA 

Fox Island WA 

Yakima WA 

Coeur d Alene ID 

Redmond WA 

Make 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Chevrolet 

BMW 

Subaru 

Alfa Romeo 

Color 

Slvr/Bla 

Blu/Org 

Silver 

Torch Red 

Rad 

Prl/Wh 

Red 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

NWMS

IRDC 

License 

1267 

1457 

1493 

1244 

1432 

1452 

1388 

Sponsor 

Lowe Group Racing 

Lowe Group Racing 

Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory 

Rays Auto Center - BimmerFAHRT 

Washington Auto Collision 

Copperfin/SCM/PROVA Motorsports/Dirtfis

Best Tm 

1:30.561 

1:31.354 

1:31.561 

1:31.327 

1:38.824 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:58:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

11.572 

Avg. Speed 

83.789 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.190 

Best Speed 

95.082 

Best Lap by 

82 - Dan Rogers 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 4 

Championship Race 

Race started at 15:25:20 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 15:20 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

EIP 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Not classified 

DNF 

ITA 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

Class 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

EIP 

FIP 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

No. 

8 

76 

103 

151 

24 

91 

57 

117 

226 

33 

79 

178 

83 

168 

140 

96 

711 

209 

84 

67 

10 

17 

56 

71 

107 

171 

375 

9 

Name 

Terry Overdiek 

Chris McIntire 

Rick Edwards 

Matt Lowell 

Jeff McAffer 

Daniele Hovington 

Duane Martinsen 

Gordon Winters 

Manu Yareshimi 

Jonathan Youngblood 

Sarah Brown 

Laurent Testud 

Nor Coquillard 

Brian King 

Jeffery Remfert 

Brian Bercovitz 

Shaun Northrop 

Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez

Ray Corral 

Tom Pittsenbarger 

Colin Koehler 

Jeremiah Russell 

Patrick Boyle 

Tim Venable 

Sean Hester 

Christopher Green 

Rick Delamare 

Blake Lin 

Town 

Surrey BC 

Burnaby BC 

Des Moines Wa 

Brier WA 

Kirkland WA 

Bothell WA 

Port Orchard WA 

Newcastle WA 

Redmond WA 

Puyallup WA 

Issaquah WA 

Seattle WA 

Seattle WA 

Lake Tapps WA 

Vancouver BC 

Bothell WA 

Buckley WA 

Redmond WA 

Bellingham WA 

Everett Wa 

Spanaway WA 

Tillamook OR 

Auburn WA 

Tukwila WA 

Redmond WA 

Seattle WA 

Snohomish WA 

Portland OR 

Make 

Mazda 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Datsun 

Honda 

Acura 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Honda 

Honda 

Color 

Blk/Rd 

Black 

White 

blk/grn 

Grn/Blk 

Wh/Rd/Blu 

Orange 

White w/ Artic 

Green 

White/Black 

Blu & Blk 

Wh/Blu 

black 

Gray 

Black 

Rd/Wh 

Black 

white 

Charcoal/Black 

Red 

White 

Grey 

black 

Bue 

Rd/Blu 

White 

Yellow 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

6 

2 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

Club 

VSCC 

VSCC 

BMWC

CSCC 

BMWC

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

BMWC

VSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

TC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

TC 

CSCC 

License 

1208 

1276 

1487 

1089 

1024 

1221 

1057 

1447 

1263 

1333 

1279 

1434 

1475 

1483 

1140 

1227 

1315 

1399 

1384 

1167 

1110 

1178 

1344 

1228 

1269 

SCCA 

1105 

1329 

Sponsor 

Retro Racing Team 

Retro Racing 

TC Motorsports 

KD Motorsports / Matt's Greenwood Auto 

KD Motorsports / Scared Hare Racing 

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Twin Brothers Racing      Pat's Autosport 

KD Motorsports 

Pat's Autosport, AKG 

KD Motorsports 

DirtFish / Avants Car Sharing 

Pro Pit Racing 

Retro Racing, Alternative Cartage, Safeligh

Lovitt Motors, Lowe Group Racing 

Last Minute Motorsports 

Action Machine 

Pat's Autosport 

Tillamook Tire 

pats autosport 

MiataCage.com 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Hydro Physics 

Hayai Gumi Oregon 

Best Tm 

1:34.249 

1:34.755 

1:37.608 

1:37.889 

1:37.884 

1:39.663 

1:39.163 

1:39.876 

1:39.828 

1:40.437 

1:42.485 

1:42.766 

1:33.766 

1:42.960 

1:39.721 

1:41.910 

1:43.051 

1:43.229 

1:43.670 

1:42.863 

1:40.203 

1:48.879 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:58:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

2.159 

Avg. Speed 

76.430 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.766 

Best Speed 

86.385 

Best Lap by 

140 - Jeffery Remfert 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 5 

Championship Race 

Race started at 16:07:45 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 16:00 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways
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Pos 

DNF 

ITS 

1 

Not classified 

DNS 

Class 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

No. 

49 

85 

4 

Name 

Roldan de Guzman 

Keith Novak 

Terry Raines 

Town 

Seattle WA 

Tukwila WA 

Kingston WA 

Make 

Acura 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Color 

White 

Blue/Red 

Blue 

Laps 

7 

17 

Club 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1349 

SCCA 

1241 

Sponsor 

Team Hayai 

Wayne Enterprises 

Best Tm 

1:41.118 

1:40.931 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:58:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

2.159 

Avg. Speed 

76.430 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.766 

Best Speed 

86.385 

Best Lap by 

140 - Jeffery Remfert 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 5 

Championship Race 

Race started at 16:07:45 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 16:00 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways

Page 2/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

FSR 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

FV 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

FLX 

FSR 

FSR 

FSR 

FSR 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

18 

78 

166 

8 

02 

09 

17 

44 

Name 

Michael Hilliker 

Richard Boggs 

Karl Seeger 

Lee Fjellanger 

Daryl Owens 

Stephen Saslow 

Cheryl Gilbert 

James Phoenix 

Town 

Sheridan Mt. 

Marysville WA 

Sammamish WA 

Lynnwood WA 

Bothell WA 

Sammamish WA 

Redmond WA 

Bonney Lake Wa 

Make 

Van Diemen 

Stohr 

Cheetah 

600 Racing 

Stohr 

Vortech 

Caracal 

Rd Merc 

Color 

Blk/Rd 

Blu/Slv/Org 

Red 

White 

Yel/Blk 

Red 

Purple/white 

Red 

Laps 

20 

20 

18 

18 

17 

16 

Club 

NASA 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCA 

CRA 

IRDC 

License 

NASA 

1078 

1266 

1181 

1020 

SCCA 

1217 

1345 

Sponsor 

Action Hydaulics Inc 

George Dean Racing Engines 

George Dean / D&D Fabricating 

Last Minute Motorsports 

RIP BRM, Saslow Consulting, JDRF 

Broomspeed Racing 

Best Tm 

1:26.134 

1:27.376 

1:42.392 

1:40.018 

1:45.985 

1:51.062 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

OFFICIAL 

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:59:19 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

16.899 

Avg. Speed 

91.098 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.134 

Best Speed 

94.040 

Best Lap by 

78 - Richard Boggs 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Group 6 

Championship Race 

Race started at 12:39:59 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/23/2017 12:40 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways



Pos 

Novice CW 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

Novice 

No. 

779 

33 

136 

06 

173 

148 

211 

717 

178 

7 

117 

331 

72 

114 

48 

0 

214 

Name 

John Volpe 

David Boggs 

Dirk Groeneveld 

Chris Piotrowski 

Michael Len 

Michael Roy 

Josh Voigt 

Ian Goepferd 

Andrew Dahl 

Tim Roddick 

Damon Ford Jr 

William Tass 

Matt Anderson 

Mary Zeitner 

Joe Kempf 

John Sahm 

Stewart Quam 

Town 

Kent WA 

Cornelius Or 

Seattle WA 

Fox Island WA 

Portland OR 

Issaquah WA 

Kenmore WA 

Seattle WA 

Blaine WA 

Richmond BC 

Yakima WA 

Port Orchard WA 

University Place Wa 

Lynnwood WA 

Shoreliane WA 

East Wenatchee WA 

Kent WA 

Make 

Porsche 

Datsun 

BMW 

Porsche 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

BMW 

Mazda 

Chevrolet 

BMW 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Mazda 

Chevrolet 

Volkswagen 

Color 

Silver 

Rd/Wht/Blu 

Orange 

Black 

black/orange 

Black 

Black 

Orange & Blue 

White/Black 

grey / orange 

Yellow 

Blk 

blue 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

12 

12 

Club 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

SCCBC

CSCC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

IRDC 

License 

1479 

1491 

1492 

1489 

1465 

1488 

1499 

1451 

1466 

1478 

1497 

1480 

1485 

1474 

1473 

1464 

1453 

Sponsor 

B&B automotive machining  FireWater Ran

Pat's Autosport, AKG 

Best Tm 

1:35.313 

1:35.535 

1:39.263 

1:41.857 

1:41.338 

1:41.698 

1:42.154 

1:43.197 

1:42.293 

1:43.151 

1:45.419 

1:47.922 

1:51.030 

2:14.381 

1:54.837 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/9/2017 7:59:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  IRDC 

Margin of Victory 

2.403 

Avg. Speed 

73.501 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.313 

Best Speed 

84.983 

Best Lap by 

779 - John Volpe 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix 

Novice CW 

Race 

Race started at 17:25:41 

Pacific Raceway 2.250 miles 

7/22/2017 17:25 

The Milltek Sport Grand Prix

International Race Drivers Club

July 22-23, 2017

Pacific Raceways


